
 DEPARTMENT OF MOLECULAR BIOLOGY AND GENETICS  
2023-2024 SPRING TERM UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAM 

FRESHMAN (SECOND TERM) LECTURES 

 
 

 MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY 

08:30-09:20 MATH 102(1,2,3,4) 
MATH101.1 

CHEM 114 MATH 102(1,2,3,4) 
MATH101.1 

 

  

09:30-10:20 MATH 102 (1,2,3,4) 
MATH101.1 

CHEM 114 MATH 102 (1,2,3,4) 
MATH101.1 

 

MBG 116 (Z19) CHEM 102 (1,2,3,4) 

10:30-11:20 MATH 102 (5,6,8) 
MATH101.2 

 

INF 101 (Amfi) MATH 102 (5,6,8) 
MATH101.2 

 

INF101 (Amfi) CHEM 102 (1,2,3,4) 

11:30-12:20 MATH 102 (5,6,8) 
MATH101.2 

 

INF 101 (Amfi) MATH 102 (5,6,8) 
MATH101.2 

 

INF101 (Amfi) CHEM 102 (1,2,3,4) 

12:20-13:30      

13:30-14:20 GTU 101 (Z24) MBG 112 (Z05) 
 

MBG 114 (Z05-Z16-Z08-Z03) 
 

MATH 102(1,2,3,4) 
MATH101.1 

HIS 102 

14:30-15:20  MBG 112 (Z05) 
 

MBG 114 (Z05-Z16-Z08-Z03) MATH 102 (1,2,3,4) 
MATH101.1 

HIS 102 

15:30-16:20  MBG 112 (Z05) 
 

MBG 114 (Z05-Z16-Z08-Z03) MATH 102 (5,6,8) 
MATH101.2 

 

TUR 102 

16:30-17:20  MBG 112 (Z05) MBG 114 (Z05-Z16-Z08-Z03) 
 

MATH 102 (5,6,8) 
MATH101.2 

 

TUR 102 

 03.06.2024 04.06.2024 05.06.2024 06.06.2024 07.06.2024 10.06.2024 11.06.2024 12.06.2024 13.06.2024 14.06.2024 

 MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY 

08:30-09:20           

09:30-10:20    MBG 112       

10:30-11:20    MBG 112     MBG 116  

11:30-12:20           

12:20-13:30           

13:30-14:20        
MBG 114 

 
  

14:30-15:20        MBG 114   



FRESHMAN (SECOND TERM) FINAL EXAMS 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
INFORMATION 

15:30-16:20 MATH101          

16:30-17:20 MATH101          

17:30-18:20 MATH 102 TUR 102 HIS 102   CHEM 102 INF 101   CHEM 114 

18:30-19:20 MATH 102     CHEM 102 INF 101   CHEM 114 

LECTURE CODE NAME OF THE LECTURE (T-U-L) K ECTS LECTURER 

CHEM 102 General Chemistry II (3-0-0) 5 

Öğr.. Gör. Dr. Süreyya OĞUZ TÜMAY  

Doç.Dr. Şule ŞAHİN ÜN 

Doç.Dr.Ahmet ŞENOCAK 

Dr.İdris KARAKAYA 

 

CHEM 114 General Chemistry Laboratory II (0-0-2) 1 

Prof. Dr. Elif OKUTAN 

Öğr.Gör.Dr.İpek ÖMEROĞLU 

 

MBG 116 Ecology (1-0-0) 1 Prof.Dr. Yelda Özden Çiftçi 

MATH 101 Calculus I (4-2-0) 7 
Dr. Öğr. Üyesi Fatma KARAOĞLU 

Dr. Öğr. Üyesi Gülden GÜN POLAT 

 

MATH 102 Calculus II (4-2-0) 7 

Doç. Dr. Ayşe SÖNMEZ  

Prof. Dr. Serkan SÜTLÜ 

Doç.Dr.Selçuk TOPAL 

Dr. Öğr. Üyesi Tuğba MAHMUTÇEPOĞLU 

Doç. Dr. Üyesi Ayten KOÇ  

Dr. Öğr. Üyesi Samire YAZAR  

Doç.Dr. Nursel EREY 

 

HIS 102 
Principles of Atatürk and the History of Turkish 
Revolution II 

(2-0-0) 2 Öğr. Gör. Orkun CENBEK 

MBG 112 Biology II (4-0-0) 5 Doç.Dr. Özlem Akkaya  

MBG 114 Biology Lab II (0-0-4) 5 Doç.Dr. Özlem Akkaya 



 

DEPARTMENT OF MOLECULAR BIOLOGY AND GENETICS  
2023-2024 SPRING TERM UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAM 

SOPHOMORE (FORTH TERM) LECTURES 

 
 

TUR 102 Turkish II (2-0-0) 2 Öğr. Gör. Benan DURUKAN 

INF 101 Introduction to Programming (2-0-2) 4 Dr. Öğr. Üyesi Hadi ALIZADEH 

GTU 101 Extracurricular Activities (1-0-0) 3 Öğr. Gör. Dr. İrem YALIM CAMCI 

 MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY 

08:30-09:20  ENG112   MBG 274 ( Z05 -Z16-Z08-Z03) 

09:30-10:20  ENG112   MBG 274 ( Z05 -Z16-Z08-Z03)  

10:30-11:20  GTU 110 (Z05)   MBG 274 ( Z05 -Z16-Z08-Z03) 

11:30-12:20     MBG 274 ( Z05 -Z16-Z08-Z03)  

12:20-13:30      

13:30-14:20 
PHYS114 (1,2)(Amfi) 

MBG 222 (Amfi) PHYS114 (LAB) MBG 272 (Amfi) 
 

MATH 216 (Z19) 
 

14:30-15:20 PHYS114 (1,2)(Amfi) 
 

MBG 222 (Amfi) PHYS114 (LAB) MBG 272 (Amfi) 
 

MATH 216 (Z19) 
 

15:30-16:20 
PHYS114 (1,2)(Amfi) 

MBG 222 (Amfi) PHYS114 (LAB) MBG 272 (Amfi) 
 

MATH 216 (Z19) 
 

16:30-17:20   PHYS114 (LAB)   

 03.06.2024 04.06.2024 05.06.2024 06.06.2024 07.06.2024 10.06.2024 11.06.2024 12.06.2024 13.06.2024 14.06.2024 

 MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY 

08:30-09:20           

09:30-10:20      
MBG 274 

 
    

10:30-11:20  GTU 110    
MBG 274 

 
    

11:30-12:20           

12:20-13:30           

13:30-14:20  MBG 222 MBG 272      MATH 216  

14:30-15:20  MBG 222 MBG 272      MATH 216  

15:30-16:20    
PHYS 114 

 
      



SOPHOMORE (FORTH TERM) FINAL EXAMS 
 
INFORMATION 

LECTURE CODE NAME OF THE LECTURE (T-U-L) K ECTS LECTURER 

PHYS 114 Physics for Natural Science II (3-0-0) 2 
Öğr. Gör. Dr. Fatih KANDAZ 
Dr. Yasin ŞALE 
 

MBG 222 Molecular Genetics I  (3-0-2) 6 Prof.Dr. Uygar H.TAZEBAY 

MBG 272 Microbiology (3-0-0) 4 Prof.Dr.Sedef TUNCA GEDİK 

MBG 274 Microbiology Lab  (0-0-4)  Prof.Dr.Sedef TUNCA GEDİK 

MATH 216 Statistics (3-0-0) 5 
Dr. Öğr. Üyesi Hadi ALIZADEH 

 

ENG 112 Academic English (2-0-0) 2 
Öğr. Gör. Zeynep Karadeniz Cısdık 
 

GTU 110 Scientific and Technological Activities (1-0-0) 3 Öğr. Gör. Dr. İrem YALIM CAMCI 

 

 
DEPARTMENT OF MOLECULAR BIOLOGY AND GENETICS  
2023-2024 SPRING TERM UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAM 

 
JUNIOR (SIXTH TERM) LECTURES 

16:30-17:20    
PHYS 114 

 
      

17:30-18:20        ENG 112   

18:30-19:20           

 MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY 

08:30-09:20    MBG 326 (Z05-Z16-Z08-Z03)   

09:30-10:20  MBG 332 (Z19) MBG 306 (Z05) 
 

MBG 326 (Z05-Z16-Z08-Z03)  

10:30-11:20  MBG 332 (Z19) MBG 306 (Z05) 
 

MBG 326 (Z05-Z16-Z08-Z03)  

11:30-12:20  MBG 332 (Z19) 
 

MBG 306 (Z05) 
 

MBG 326 (Z05-Z16-Z08-Z03)  

12:20-13:30      

13:30-14:20 MBG 324 (Z05) MBG 333 (Z19-Z23-Z16-Z08-Z03) 

 
 MBG 348 (Z05)  

14:30-15:20 MBG 324 (Z05) MBG 333 (Z19-Z23-Z16-Z08-Z03)  MBG 348 (Z05)  

15:30-16:20 MBG 324 (Z05) 
 

MBG 333 (Z19-Z23-Z16-Z08-Z03)  MBG 348 (Z05)  

16:30-17:20  MBG 333 (Z19-Z23-Z16-Z08-Z03)    



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

JUNIOR (SIXTH TERM) FINAL EXAMS 

 
 
 
INFORMATION 

LECTURE CODE NAME OF THE LECTURE (T-U-L) K ECTS LECTURER 

MBG 306 Biochemistry II (3-0-0) 5 Prof.Dr.Nuri ÖZTÜRK 

MBG 324 Molecular Genetics II (3-0-0) 5 Prof. Dr. Uygar H.TAZEBAY 

MBG 326 Molecular Genetics Lab (0-0-4) 5 Dr.Öğr.Üyesi Saliha İŞSEVER ÖZTÜRK 

MBG 332 Molecular Cell Biology II (3-0-0) 5 Prof.Dr. Asuman DEMİROĞLU-ZERGEROĞLU 

MBG 333  Molecular Cell Biology Lab (0-0-4) 5 Prof.Dr. Asuman DEMİROĞLU-ZERGEROĞLU 

MBG 348 Molecular Biotechnology (3-0-0) 5 Dr.Öğr.Üyesi Saliha İŞSEVER ÖZTÜRK 

 
03.06.2024 04.06.202

4 
05.06.2024 06.06.2024 07.06.2024 10.06.2024 11.06.2024 12.06.2024 13.06.2024 14.06.2024 

 MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY 

08:30-09:20           

09:30-10:20 MBG 324  MBG 332  MBG 348     
MBG 306 

 
MBG 333 MBG 326  

10:30-11:20 MBG 324 MBG 332  MBG 348     
MBG 306 

 
MBG 333 MBG 326  

11:30-12:20           

12:20-13:30           

13:30-14:20           

14:30-15:20           

15:30-16:20           

16:30-17:20           



 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DEPARTMENT OF MOLECULAR BIOLOGY AND GENETICS  
2023-2024 SPRING TERM UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAM 

SENIOR (EIGHT TERM) LECTURES 

 

 MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY 

08:30-09:20   MBG 421 (Z19)/ MBG443 (Z15) MBG 426 (Z15) MBG 463 (Z15) 

09:30-10:20   MBG 421 (Z19)/ MBG443 (Z15) MBG 426 (Z15) MBG 463 (Z15) 

10:30-11:20  MBG 403 (Z05) 
 

MBG 421 (Z19)/ MBG443 (Z15) MBG 426 (Z15) MBG 463 (Z15) 

11:30-12:20      

12:20-13:30      

13:30-14:20 MBG 402 (109) / MBG 424 
(Z09) 

MBG 423 (Z09) MBG 415 (Z19) 
 

 MBG 410 (109) 
 

14:30-15:20 MBG 402 (109) / MBG 424 
(Z09) 

MBG 423 (Z09) MBG 415 (Z19) 
 

MBG 438 (Z15) 
MBG 425 (Z19) 

MBG 410 (109) 
 

15:30-16:20 MBG 402 (109) /  MBG 424 
(Z09) 

MBG 423 (Z09) MBG 415 (Z19) 
 

MBG 438 (Z15) 
MBG 425 (Z19) 

MBG 410 (109) 
 

16:30-17:20    MBG 438 (Z15) 
MBG 425 (Z19) 

 

 03.06.2024 04.06.2024 05.06.2024 06.06.2024 07.06.2024 10.06.2024 11.06.2024 12.06.2024 13.06.2024 14.06.2024 

 MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY 

08:30-09:20           

09:30-10:20           

10:30-11:20           

11:30-12:20           

12:20-13:30           

13:30-14:20 MBG 402 MBG 415 
MBG 

421/MBG 443 
MBG 426 MBG 403 MBG 463 MBG 423 MBG 424 

MBG 438 
 

MBG 410  



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
SENIOR (EIGHT TERM) FINAL EXAMS 
 
INFORMATION 

LECTURE CODE NAME OF THE LECTURE (T-U-L) K ECTS LECTURER 

MBG 415 Molecular Plant Nutrition  (3-0-0) 5 Dr. Öğr. Üyesi Ümit Barış KUTMAN 

MBG 402 Virology and Viral Genetics (3-0-0) 5 Dr.Öğr. Üyesi Sonay ÖZKAN 

MBG403 Seminars in Molecular Biology (1-0-0) 1 Doç. Dr. Hülya Akdemir Koç 

MBG 410  Bacterial Ecology  (3-0-0)  5  Dr. Öğr. Üyesi Sonay ÖZKAN 

MBG 421 Functional Genomics (3-0-0) 5 Prof. Dr. Ferruh ÖZCAN 

MBG 423 Molecular Mechanisms of Epigenetics (3-0-0) 5 
Dr. Öğr. Üyesi Abu Musa Md Talimur Reza  
 

MBG 424 Protein Structure - Function Relationships (3-0-0) 5 
Dr. Müslüm YILDIZ 
 

MBG 426  Protein Targeting (3-0-0) 5 Dr.Öğrt.Üyesi F. İnci ÖZDEMİR 

MBG 438 Immunopathology (3-0-0) 5 Prof.Dr. Tamer YAĞCI 

MBG 443 Plant Metabolic Engineering (3-0-0) 5 Doç. Dr. Fatma AYDINOĞLU 

MBG 463 Molecular Plant Breeding (3-0-0) 5 Doç. Dr. Fatma AYDINOĞLU 

MBG 425  Clinical Genetics (3-0-0) 5 Dr. Gözde Tutku Turgut Özkan 

 
 
 

14:30-15:20 MBG 402 
MBG 415 

 

MBG 
421/MBG 443 

 

MBG 426 
 

MBG 425 
MBG 463 

 
MBG 423 

MBG 424 
 

MBG 438 
 

MBG 410  
 

15:30-16:20     MBG 425      

16:30-17:20           


